2023 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 23-003 PROJECT #12523 BID OPENING DATE: February 24, 2023														
Vendor Name> Location	, >		Engineer Estimate		Bid 1 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		Bid Miles Resou Puyallur	irces, LLC	Bid 3 Puget Paving & Construction Inc Lakewood, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA		Bid 5 Tucci and S Tacoma,	ons Inc
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Schedule A - SW 312th St (8th Ave SW to 1st Ave S)														
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$41,666.10	\$41,666.10	\$66,700.00	\$66,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,175.00	\$57,175.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2 Flaggers 3 Other Traffic Control Labor	530 66	HR HR	\$68.00 \$70.00	\$36,040.00 \$4,620.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$35,510.00 \$4,422.00	\$62.50 \$64.25	\$33,125.00 \$4,240.50	\$65.00 \$63.50	\$34,450.00 \$4,191.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$39,750.00 \$4,950.00	\$65.50 \$70.50	\$34,715.00
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$4,066.00	\$4,066.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 Sawcutting	38	LF	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$9.00	\$342.00	\$8.00	\$304.00	\$6.50	\$247.00	\$3.00	\$114.00
8 Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30	SY LF	\$50.00 \$33.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00 \$20.00	\$1,650.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$70.00 \$74.00	\$2,100.00	\$145.00 \$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
9 Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 10 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	34 85	CY	\$33.00	\$1,122.00 \$18,275.00	\$20.00 \$175.00	\$680.00 \$14.875.00	\$32.00 \$297.00	\$1,088.00 \$25,245.00	\$74.00	\$2,516.00 \$22,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00 \$20,825.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$510.00
11 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	376	TN	\$80.00	\$30,080.00	\$175.00	\$18,048.00	\$68.50	\$25,756.00	\$53.00	\$19,928.00	\$75.00	\$28,200.00	\$65.00	\$24,440.00
12 Planing Bituminous Pavement	2246	SY	\$7.50	\$16,845.00	\$6.75	\$15,160.50	\$5.50	\$12,353.00	\$9.00	\$20,214.00	\$6.50	\$14,599.00	\$8.00	\$17,968.00
13 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	2212	TN	\$92.00	\$203,504.00	\$90.00	\$199,080.00	\$99.00	\$218,988.00	\$104.00	\$230,048.00	\$115.00	\$254,380.00	\$110.00	\$243,320.00
14 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	193	TN	\$165.00	\$31,845.00	\$130.00	\$25,090.00	\$190.00	\$36,670.00	\$171.00	\$33,003.00	\$150.00	\$28,950.00	\$300.00	\$57,900.00
15 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
16 Adjust Catch Basin 17 Utility Adjustment	2	EA EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$655.00 \$435.00	\$1,310.00	\$690.00 \$900.00	\$1,380.00	\$770.00 \$550.00	\$1,540.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
17 Otility Adjustment 18 Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar	4	EA	\$700.00 \$500.00	\$2,800.00 \$500.00	\$435.00 \$660.00	\$1,740.00 \$660.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00 \$500.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00 \$1.000.00	\$525.00 \$700.00	\$2,100.00 \$700.00	\$925.00 \$500.00	\$3,700.00
19 Property Restoration	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$000.00	\$660.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	5	SY	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$113.00	\$565.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
21 Bark Mulch	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
22 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	34	LF	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$52.00	\$1,768.00	\$49.75	\$1,691.50	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00
23 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	27	LF	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$44.00	\$1,188.00	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00
24 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
25 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 26 Monument Record of Survey	3	EA EA	\$45.00 \$1,000.00	\$135.00 \$1,000.00	\$47.25 \$630.00	\$141.75 \$630.00	\$47.70 \$660.00	\$143.10 \$660.00	\$50.00 \$1,000.00	\$150.00 \$1,000.00	\$50.00 \$675.00	\$150.00 \$675.00	\$50.00 \$1.00	\$150.00 \$1.00
27 Monument Establishment	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
28 Adjust Monument Case & Cover	2	EA	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
29 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	3	SY	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$111.00	\$333.00	\$109.40	\$328.20	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
30 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31 Profiled Plastic Line 32 Profiled Plastic Wide Line	12008	LF	\$2.50	\$30,020.00	\$3.15	\$37,825.20	\$3.20	\$38,425.60	\$3.30	\$39,626.40	\$3.50	\$42,028.00	\$3.25	\$39,026.00
32 Profiled Plastic Wide Line 33 Plastic Crosswalk Line	210 538	LF LF	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$1,260.00 \$3,228.00	\$6.80 \$7.50	\$1,428.00 \$4,035.00	\$6.90 \$7.50	\$1,449.00 \$4,035.00	\$7.15 \$7.75	\$1,501.50 \$4,169.50	\$7.50 \$8.00	\$1,575.00 \$4,304.00	\$7.25 \$7.75	\$1,522.50 \$4,169.50
34 Plastic Stop Line	31	LF	\$9.00	\$3,228.00	\$20.50	\$635.50	\$20.75	\$643.25	\$21.50	\$666.50	\$22.00	\$682.00	\$21.50	\$666.50
35 Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$288.00	\$2,304.00	\$291.50	\$2,332.00	\$303.00	\$2,424.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$458,327.10		\$464,932.95		\$495,612.15		\$529,206.90		\$538,059.00		\$569,054.50
Only shale D. Old 2004b Of (4nt Aves O to Oth DI Old)	1		1						1	I		1		
Schedule B - SW 308th St (1st Ave S to 6th PI SW) 1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,862.16	\$31,862.16	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$57,175.00	\$57,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2 Flaggers	300	HR	\$68.00	\$20,400.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$62.50	\$18,750.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.50	\$19.650.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	38	HR	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$67.00	\$2,546.00	\$64.25	\$2,441.50	\$63.50	\$2,413.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$70.50	\$2,679.00
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$2,302.50	\$2,302.50	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 8 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	61 125	CY TN	\$215.00 \$80.00	\$13,115.00 \$10.000.00	\$220.00 \$48.00	\$13,420.00 \$6,000.00	\$207.50 \$70.00	\$12,657.50 \$8,750.00	\$225.00 \$62.00	\$13,725.00 \$7,750.00	\$245.00 \$125.00	\$14,945.00 \$15,625.00	\$40.00 \$65.00	\$2,440.00 \$8,125.00
9 Planing Bituminous Pavement	4119	SY	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$48.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$62.00	\$7,750.00 \$21,624.75	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	723	TN	\$92.00	\$66,516.00	\$96.00	\$69,408.00	\$101.00	\$73,023.00	\$109.00	\$78,807.00	\$115.00	\$83,145.00	\$110.00	\$79,530.00
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	90	TN	\$165.00	\$14,850.00	\$193.00	\$17,370.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
12 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$101.00	\$5,050.00	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
13 Remove and Replace HMA Raised Crosswalk, Complete	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,127.00	\$7,127.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
14 Remove and Replace HMA Raised Speed Hump, Complete	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,220.00	\$12,660.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
15 Utility Adjustment 16 Adjust Catch Basin	16 16	EA EA	\$700.00 \$950.00	\$11,200.00 \$15,200.00	\$660.00 \$660.00	\$10,560.00 \$10,560.00	\$900.00 \$700.00	\$14,400.00 \$11,200.00	\$550.00 \$715.00	\$8,800.00 \$11,440.00	\$525.00 \$700.00	\$8,400.00 \$11,200.00	\$925.00 \$950.00	\$14,800.00 \$15,200.00
17 Bark Mulch	5	CY	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$660.00	\$10,560.00	\$150.00	\$11,200.00	\$715.00	\$11,440.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00
18 Property Restoration	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19 Mountable Curb	1920	LF	\$30.00	\$57,600.00	\$19.50	\$37,440.00	\$23.00	\$44,160.00	\$20.50	\$39,360.00	\$21.00	\$40,320.00	\$20.50	\$39,360.00
20 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00		\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
21 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$47.25	\$189.00	\$47.70	\$190.80		\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
22 Monument Record of Survey	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00		\$2,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
23 Monument Establishment	1 F	EA EA	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$10.000.00	\$630.00 \$640.00	\$630.00	\$660.00	\$660.00		\$1,750.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
24 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 25 Adiust Monument Case & Cover	5	EA	\$2,000.00 \$580.00	\$10,000.00 \$580.00	\$640.00 \$440.00	\$3,200.00 \$440.00	\$225.00 \$900.00	\$1,125.00 \$900.00	\$600.00 \$750.00	\$3,000.00 \$750.00	\$700.00 \$525.00	\$3,500.00 \$525.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.00	\$5,000.00 \$1.00
26 Painted Shallow Bicycle Lane Symbol	18	EA	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$440.00 \$157.50	\$440.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$750.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
27 Profiled Plastic Line	4400	LA	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$157.50	\$13,860.00	\$159.00	\$14,080.00	\$3.30	\$14,520.00	\$3.50	\$15,400.00	\$105.00	\$14,300.00
28 Plastic Edge Line	4400	LF	\$2.14	\$9,416.00	\$2.65	\$11,660.00	\$2.65	\$11,660.00	\$2.75	\$12,100.00	\$3.00	\$13,200.00	\$2.75	\$12,100.00
29 Plastic Stop Line	33	LF	\$10.25	\$338.25	\$20.50	\$676.50	\$20.75	\$684.75	\$21.50	\$709.50	\$22.00	\$726.00	\$21.50	\$709.50
30 Plastic Crosswalk Line	400	LF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.35	\$2,940.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00		\$3,100.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.75	\$3,100.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$350,597.41		\$353,981.25		\$348,969.90		\$369,941.25		\$367,629.50		\$390,212

2023 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 23-003 PROJECT #12523 BID OPENING DATE: February 24, 2023															
Vendor Name> Location>				ngineer stimate	ICON	Bid 1 Materials ific. WA	Bid Miles Resou Puvallur	irces, LLC	Puget Paving	Bid 3 & Construction Inc vood. WA	Lakesid	Bid 4 e Industries aton, WA	Bid Tucci and Tacoma	Sons Inc	
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
	-														
Schedule C - SW 308th St (6th PI SW to SW Dash Pt Rd) 1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,972.51	\$23,972.51	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$57,175.00	\$57,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	
2 Flaggers	340	HR	\$68.00	\$23,120.00	\$67.00	\$22,780.00	\$62.50	\$21,250.00	\$65.00	\$22,100.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$65.50	\$22,270.00	
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	43	HR	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$67.00	\$2,881.00	\$64.25	\$2,762.75	\$63.50	\$2,730.50	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$70.50	\$3,031.50	
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$2,609.50	\$2,609.50	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign 6 Roadside Cleanup	15	DAY FA	\$90.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,350.00 \$2,000.00	\$55.00 \$2,000.00	\$825.00 \$2,000.00	\$78.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,170.00 \$2,000.00	\$95.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,425.00 \$2,000.00	\$95.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,425.00 \$2,000.00	\$85.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,275.00 \$2,000.00	
7 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	64	CY	\$215.00	\$13,760.00	\$285.00	\$18,240.00	\$198.00	\$12,672.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00	\$245.00	\$15,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	
8 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	301	TN	\$75.00	\$22,575.00	\$48.00	\$14,448.00	\$66.00	\$19,866.00	\$53.00	\$15,953.00	\$85.00	\$25,585.00	\$75.00	\$22,575.00	
9 Planing Bituminous Pavement	3205	SY	\$7.50	\$24,037.50	\$7.00	\$22,435.00	\$4.50	\$14,422.50	\$5.50	\$17,627.50	\$6.50	\$20,832.50	\$5.00	\$16,025.00	
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	710 124	TN TN	\$92.00 \$165.00	\$65,320.00 \$20,460.00	\$96.00 \$200.00	\$68,160.00 \$24,800.00	\$101.00 \$149.00	\$71,710.00 \$18,476.00	\$108.00 \$185.00	\$76,680.00 \$22,940.00	\$115.00 \$150.00	\$81,650.00 \$18,600.00	\$110.00 \$300.00	\$78,100.00 \$37,200.00	
12 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$143.00	\$5,050.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	
13 Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14 Utility Adjustment	7	EA	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$784.00	\$5,488.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	
15 Bark Mulch 16 Property Restoration	5	CY FA	\$50.00 \$2,000.00	\$250.00 \$2,000.00	\$58.00 \$2,000.00	\$290.00 \$2,000.00	\$150.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00 \$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$400.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00 \$2.000.00	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	
16 Property Restoration 17 Mountable Curb	1 350	LF	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$19.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,350.00	\$2,000.00 \$20.50	\$2,000.00	
18 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$47.25	\$189.00	\$47.70	\$190.80	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	
19 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	
20 Monument Record of Survey 21 Monument Establishment	1	EA EA	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$630.00 \$630.00	\$630.00 \$1,890.00	\$660.00 \$660.00	\$660.00 \$1,980.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$1,000.00 \$5,250.00	\$675.00 \$675.00	\$675.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$3.00	
22 Adjust Monument Case & Cover	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00 \$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	
23 Painted Sharrow Bicycle Lane Symbol	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	
24 Profiled Plastic Line	5520	LF	\$2.60	\$14,352.00	\$3.15	\$17,388.00	\$3.20	\$17,664.00		\$18,216.00	\$3.50	\$19,320.00	\$3.25	\$17,940.00	
25 Plastic Stop Line	54	LF	\$10.25	\$553.50	\$21.00	\$1,134.00	\$20.75	\$1,120.50	\$21.50	\$1,161.00	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	\$21.50	\$1,161.00	
26 Plastic Edge Line 27 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete	5520 3	LF EA	\$2.14 \$5,000.00	\$11,812.80 \$15,000.00	\$2.65 \$8,000.00	\$14,628.00 \$24,000.00	\$2.65 \$6,200.00	\$14,628.00	\$2.75 \$4,220.00	\$15,180.00 \$12,660.00	\$3.00 \$8,500.00	\$16,560.00 \$25,500.00	\$2.75 \$7,000.00	\$15,180.00 \$21,000.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C	3		\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0,200.00	\$298,042.55		\$328,518.00	\$8,500.00	\$324,925.50	\$7,000.00	\$336,009.50	
												•			
Schedule D - Dumas Bay Estates (Near 47th and Dash Pt.)													*** *** ***		
1 Mobilization 2 Flaggers and Spotters	1 586	LS HR	\$58,715.31 \$68.00	\$58,715.31 \$39,848.00	\$47,750.00 \$67.00	\$47,750.00 \$39,262.00	\$50,000.00 \$62.50	\$50,000.00 \$36,625.00	\$57,175.00 \$65.00	\$57,175.00 \$38,090.00	\$57,000.00 \$75.00	\$57,000.00 \$43,950.00	\$81,000.00 \$65.50	\$81,000.00 \$38,383.00	
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	73	HR	\$70.00	\$5,110.00	\$67.00	\$4,891.00	\$64.25	\$4,690.25	\$63.50	\$4,635.50	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$70.50	\$5,146.50	
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$4,500.27	\$4,500.27	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00		\$116,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	
6 Roadside Cleanup 7 Tree Removal	1	FA EA	\$2,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,975.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	
8 Sawcutting	251	LF	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,975.00 \$12.00	\$3,012.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
9 Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk	152	SY	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$55.00	\$8,360.00	\$110.00	\$16,720.00	\$55.00	\$8,360.00	\$110.00	\$16,720.00	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	
10 Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	227	LF	\$33.00	\$7,491.00	\$16.50	\$3,745.50	\$53.00	\$12,031.00	\$19.00	\$4,313.00	\$40.00	\$9,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,405.00	
11 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	21	CY	\$215.00	\$4,515.00	\$380.00	\$7,980.00	\$436.00	\$9,156.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	
12 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 13 Planing Bituminous Pavement	79 9638	TN SY	\$75.00 \$7.50	\$5,925.00 \$72,285.00	\$48.00 \$7.00	\$3,792.00 \$67,466.00	\$75.50 \$7.90	\$5,964.50 \$76,140.20	\$63.00 \$4.75	\$4,977.00 \$45,780.50	\$135.00 \$6.50	\$10,665.00 \$62,647.00	\$75.00 \$5.00	\$5,925.00 \$48,190.00	
14 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1224	TN	\$92.00	\$112,608.00	\$98.00	\$119,952.00	\$115.00	\$140,760.00	\$108.00	\$132,192.00	\$115.00	\$140,760.00	\$130.00	\$159,120.00	
15 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	1082	TN	\$165.00	\$178,530.00	\$105.00	\$113,610.00	\$103.00	\$111,446.00	\$10.00	\$10,820.00	\$125.00	\$135,250.00	\$155.00	\$167,710.00	
16 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	
17 Adjust Catch Basin 18 Adjust Manhole	9	EA EA	\$950.00 \$700.00	\$950.00 \$6,300.00	\$660.00 \$660.00	\$660.00 \$5,940.00	\$700.00 \$1,200.00	\$700.00 \$10,800.00	\$715.00 \$880.00	\$715.00 \$7,920.00	\$700.00 \$700.00	\$700.00 \$6,300.00	\$950.00 \$1,100.00	\$950.00 \$9,900.00	
19 Utility Adjustment	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	
20 Property Restoration	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	13	SY	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$53.00	\$689.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	
00 Deals Mulah	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00 \$18,160.00	\$58.00 \$44.50	\$290.00 \$10,101.50	\$150.00 \$44.25	\$750.00 \$10,044.75	\$200.00 \$30.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,810.00	\$400.00 \$45.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,215.00	\$100.00 \$70.00	\$500.00 \$15,890.00	
22 Bark Mulch 23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	-	IF			φ44.00				\$40.00		\$36.00	\$5.940.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	
22 Bark Mulch 23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	227 165	LF LF	\$80.00 \$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$35.50	\$5,857.50	\$35.50	\$5,857.50	540.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.94U.UU	202.00		
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	227	LF HUND		\$12,375.00 \$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00	\$40.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB	227 165 1 5	LF HUND EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00	\$893.00 \$48.00	\$893.00 \$240.00	\$901.00 \$47.70	\$901.00 \$238.50	\$935.00 \$50.00	\$935.00 \$250.00	\$950.00 \$50.00	\$950.00 \$250.00	\$925.00 \$50.00	\$925.00 \$250.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey	227 165 1 5 2	LF HUND EA EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00	\$935.00 \$250.00 \$2,000.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$2.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment	227 165 1 5 2 10	LF HUND EA EA EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$630.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$6,300.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$660.00	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$935.00 \$250.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,500.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$675.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$10.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover	227 165 1 5 2	LF HUND EA EA EA EA EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00	\$935.00 \$250.00 \$2,000.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$2.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 31 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	227 165 1 5 2 10 2 10 47	LF HUND EA EA EA EA EA SY	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$580.00 \$85.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$3,995.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$630.00 \$640.00 \$440.00 \$100.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,280.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,700.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$660.00 \$224.00 \$820.00 \$99.50	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00 \$448.00 \$8,200.00 \$4,676.50	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$880.00 \$600.00 \$125.00	\$935.00 \$250.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,500.00 \$1,760.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,875.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$675.00 \$700.00 \$525.00 \$100.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,700.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$180.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$2.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$10.00 \$8,460.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 31 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 32 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	227 165 1 5 2 10 2 10 2 10	LF HUND EA EA EA EA SY EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$580.00 \$85.00 \$6,000.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$3,995.00 \$60,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$640.00 \$440.00 \$100.00 \$2,550.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,280.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,700.00 \$25,500.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$224.00 \$820.00 \$99.50 \$2,541.50	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00 \$448.00 \$8,200.00 \$4,676.50 \$25,415.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$880.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$3,500.00	\$935.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,500.00 \$17,600.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,875.00 \$35,000.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$75.00 \$700.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$2,600.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,700.00 \$26,000.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$180.00 \$3,600.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$8,460.00 \$36,000.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 31 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 32 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A 33 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	227 165 1 5 2 10 2 10 47 10 1 1	LF HUND EA EA EA EA SY EA EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$580.00 \$85.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$3,995.00 \$60,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$640.00 \$440.00 \$100.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,450.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,280.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,400.00 \$25,500.00 \$2,450.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$224.00 \$820.00 \$99.50 \$2,541.50 \$2,431.00	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00 \$448.00 \$8,200.00 \$4,676.50 \$25,415.00 \$2,431.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$880.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$935.00 \$250.00 \$17,500.00 \$1,760.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,875.00 \$35,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$700.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,700.00 \$26,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1000 \$180.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$2.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$8,460.00 \$36,000.00 \$3,600.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 31 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 32 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	227 165 1 5 2 10 2 10 47	LF HUND EA EA EA EA SY EA	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$580.00 \$85.00 \$6,000.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$3,995.00 \$60,000.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$640.00 \$440.00 \$100.00 \$2,550.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,280.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,700.00 \$25,500.00	\$901.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$224.00 \$820.00 \$99.50 \$2,541.50	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00 \$448.00 \$8,200.00 \$4,676.50 \$25,415.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$880.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$700.00	\$935.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,500.00 \$17,600.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,875.00 \$35,000.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$75.00 \$700.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$2,600.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,700.00 \$26,000.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$180.00 \$3,600.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$8,460.00 \$36,000.00	
23 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 24 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 25 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 26 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 27 Monument Record of Survey 28 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Establishment 29 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe 30 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 31 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 32 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A 33 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B 34 Quary Spalls	227 165 1 5 2 10 2 10 47 10 1 1	LF HUND EA EA EA EA SY EA EA CY	\$75.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$580.00 \$85.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$75.00	\$12,375.00 \$900.00 \$125.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$3,995.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$300.00 \$300.00	\$893.00 \$48.00 \$630.00 \$640.00 \$440.00 \$100.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,450.00 \$200.00	\$893.00 \$240.00 \$1,260.00 \$1,280.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$25,500.00 \$2,450.00 \$800.00	\$001.00 \$47.70 \$660.00 \$224.00 \$820.00 \$99.50 \$2,541.50 \$2,431.00 \$250.00	\$901.00 \$238.50 \$1,320.00 \$6,600.00 \$448.00 \$8,200.00 \$4,676.50 \$25,415.00 \$22,431.00 \$1,000.00	\$935.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$880.00 \$125.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$700.00 \$770.00 \$21.50	\$935.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,500.00 \$1,760.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,875.00 \$35,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,800.00	\$950.00 \$50.00 \$675.00 \$70.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 \$250.00	\$950.00 \$250.00 \$1,350.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,700.00 \$26,000.00 \$2,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$925.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$10.00	\$925.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$10.00 \$8,460.00 \$36,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$400.00	

2023 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 23-003 PROJECT #12523 BID OPENING DATE: February 24, 2023														
Vendor Name> Location>		Engineer Estimate		Bid 1 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		<b>Bid 2</b> Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 3 Puget Paving & Construction Inc Lakewood, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA		<b>Bid 5</b> Tucci and Sons Inc Tacoma, WA		
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Schedule E - Bayview Country Estates (SW 309th St)														
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$36,075.00	\$36,075.00	\$37,220.00	\$37,220.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$57,122.83	\$57,122.83	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2 Flaggers and Spotters	387	HR	\$70.00	\$27,090.00	\$67.00	\$25,929.00	\$62.50	\$24,187.50	\$65.00	\$25,155.00	\$75.00	\$29,025.00	\$65.50	\$25,348.50
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	48	HR	\$69.50	\$3,336.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00	\$64.25	\$3,084.00	\$63.50	\$3,048.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.50	\$3,384.00

RFB No. 23-003 PROJECT #12523 BID OPENING DATE: February 24, 2023														
Vendor Name>			Engineer Estimate		ICON N	id 1 Materials fic, WA	Bid Miles Resou Puyallu	irces, LLC	Puget Paving	Bid 3 & Construction Inc vood, WA	Lakesid	Bid 4 le Industries agton, WA	Bid Tucci and Tacoma	Sons Inc
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$3,046.18	\$3,046.18	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 Sawcutting	360	LF	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$6.75	\$2,430.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00
8 Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk	190 308	SY	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$51.00	\$9,690.00	\$121.00	\$22,990.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00
9 Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 10 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	48	LF CY	\$33.00 \$215.00	\$10,164.00 \$10,320.00	\$13.50 \$300.00	\$4,158.00 \$14,400.00	\$28.00 \$264.00	\$8,624.00	\$18.00 \$225.00	\$5,544.00 \$10,800.00	\$40.00 \$245.00	\$12,320.00 \$11,760.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$4,620.00
11 Planing Bituminous Pavement	4042	SY	\$7.50	\$30,315.00	\$300.00	\$30,315.00	\$204.00	\$16,168.00	\$5.25	\$21,220.50	\$245.00	\$26,273.00	\$5.00	\$20,210.00
12 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	808	TN	\$92.00	\$74,336.00	\$113.00	\$91,304.00	\$117.00	\$94,536.00	\$108.00	\$87,264.00	\$115.00	\$92,920.00	\$115.00	\$92,920.00
13 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	98	TN	\$165.00	\$16,170.00	\$186.00	\$18,228.00	\$170.00	\$16,660.00	\$185.00	\$18,130.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00
14 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
15 Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16 Adjust Manhole	12	EA FA	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$700.00 \$2,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
17 Property Restoration 18 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	50	SY SY	\$2,000.00 \$230.00	\$2,000.00 \$11,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$32.50	\$2,000.00 \$1,625.00	\$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$85.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,750.00	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00
19 Bark Mulch	25	CY	\$230.00	\$1,250.00	\$59.00	\$1,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$4,250.00	\$135.00	\$0,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
20 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	308	LF	\$56.00	\$17,248.00	\$42.00	\$12,936.00	\$42.00	\$12,936.00	\$30.00	\$9,240.00	\$42.00	\$12,936.00	\$70.00	\$21,560.00
21 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	274	LF	\$75.00	\$20,550.00	\$35.50	\$9,727.00	\$35.50	\$9,727.00	\$40.00	\$10,960.00	\$36.00	\$9,864.00	\$65.00	\$17,810.00
22 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
23 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB 24 Monument Record of Survey	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$47.25	\$189.00	\$47.70	\$190.80	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
25 Monument Establishment	4	EA EA	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$630.00 \$630.00	\$2,520.00 \$10,710.00	\$660.00 \$660.00	\$2,640.00 \$11,220.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$4,000.00 \$29,750.00	\$675.00 \$675.00	\$2,700.00 \$11.475.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$4.00
26 Adjust Monument Case & Cover	17	EA	\$580.00	\$9,860.00	\$440.00	\$7,480.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00	\$1.00	\$17.00
27 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	22	SY	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$99.50	\$2,189.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
28 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	7	EA	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	\$2,541.50	\$17,790.50	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00
29 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,431.00	\$12,155.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
30 Permanent Signing 31 Painted Sharrow Bicycle Lane Symbol	1	LS EA	\$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$5,550.00 \$157.50	\$5,550.00 \$1,732.50	\$5,700.00 \$159.00	\$5,700.00 \$1,749.00	\$2,310.00 \$165.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,815.00	\$5,600.00 \$165.00	\$5,600.00 \$1,815.00	\$3,500.00 \$165.00	\$3,500.00
32 Plastic Stop Line	11 17		\$10.25	\$1,100.00	\$157.50	\$1,732.50	\$159.00	\$352.75	\$165.00	\$365.50	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$165.00	\$365.50
33 Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	ĒA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$288.75	\$577.50	\$291.50	\$583.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE E				\$397,269.43		\$360,188.50		\$395,205.55	6	\$410,880.83		\$384,922.00		\$395,381.00
			ı						Î.		1	Í		
Schedule F - Marine Hills (11th Ave S) (Nautilus K-8 School) 1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$70,506.73	\$70,506.73	\$51,400.00	\$51,400.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
2 Flaggers and Spotters	872	HR	\$70,506.73	\$61,040.00	\$51,400.00	\$58,424.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,680.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	109	HR	\$69.50	\$7,575.50	\$67.00	\$7,303.00	\$64.25	\$7.003.25	\$63.50	\$6.921.50	\$75.00	\$8.175.00	\$70.50	\$7.684.50
4 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$6,859.31	\$6,859.31	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$29,420.00	\$29,420.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5 Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
6 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 Sawcutting	664	LF	\$4.00	\$2,656.00	\$12.00	\$7,968.00	\$6.85	\$4,548.40		\$5,312.00	\$6.50	\$4,316.00	\$3.00	\$1,992.00
8 Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk	310	SY	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$54.00	\$16,740.00	\$117.00	\$36,270.00	\$67.00	\$20,770.00	\$110.00	\$34,100.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00
9 Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 10 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	561 114	LF CY	\$33.00 \$215.00	\$18,513.00 \$24,510.00	\$14.00 \$262.00	\$7,854.00 \$29,868.00	\$46.00 \$222.00	\$25,806.00 \$25,308.00	\$18.00 \$225.00	\$10,098.00 \$25,650.00	\$35.00 \$245.00	\$19,635.00 \$27,930.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$8,415.00 \$4,560.00
11 Planing Bituminous Pavement	10029	SY	\$215.00	\$75,217.50	\$262.00	\$60,174.00	\$222.00	\$25,308.00	\$225.00	\$45,130.50	\$245.00	\$65,188.50	\$40.00	\$4,560.00
12 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1654	TN	\$92.00	\$152,168.00	\$104.00	\$172,016.00	\$110.00	\$181,940.00		\$176,978.00	\$115.00	\$190,210.00	\$125.00	\$206,750.00
13 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	234	TN	\$165.00	\$38,610.00	\$163.00	\$38,142.00	\$163.00	\$38,142.00		\$43,290.00	\$150.00	\$35,100.00	\$300.00	\$70,200.00
14 HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
15 Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, an	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
16 Adjust Manhole	15	EA	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,025.00	\$15,375.00	\$880.00	\$13,200.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
17 Utility Adjustment	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,300.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00
18 Property Restoration 19 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	1 50	FA SY	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20 Bark Mulch	25	CY	\$230.00 \$50.00	\$11,500.00 \$1,250.00	\$25.50 \$73.50	\$1,275.00 \$1,837.50	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00 \$200.00	\$4,250.00	\$135.00 \$400.00	\$6,750.00 \$10,000.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00
21 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	561	LF	\$56.00	\$1,250.00	\$73.50	\$1,837.50	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$23,562.00	\$65.00	\$2,500.00
22 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	646	LF	\$75.00	\$48,450.00	\$35.50	\$22,933.00	\$35.50	\$22,933.00		\$25,840.00	\$36.00	\$23,256.00	\$55.00	\$35,530.00
23 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$901.00		\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
24 Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB	8	EA	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$47.25	\$378.00	\$47.70	\$381.60		\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
25 Monument Record of Survey	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00		\$5,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
26 Monument Establishment	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$630.00	\$15,750.00	\$660.00	\$16,500.00		\$43,750.00	\$675.00	\$16,875.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
27 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$224.00	\$448.00		\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28 Adjust Monument Case & Cover 29 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25 35	EA SY	\$580.00 \$85.00	\$14,500.00 \$2,975.00	\$440.00 \$100.00	\$11,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$900.00 \$99.50	\$22,500.00 \$3,482.50		\$15,000.00 \$4,375.00	\$525.00 \$100.00	\$13,125.00 \$3,500.00	\$1.00 \$180.00	\$25.00 \$6,300.00
30 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	35	EA	\$85.00	\$2,975.00 \$48,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$99.50 \$2,541.50	\$3,482.50		\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00 \$20,400.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00
31 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,431.00	\$9,724.00		\$14,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
32 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	8	EA	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,762.50	\$22,100.00		\$28,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
32 Certient Conc. Curb Namp Type Single Direction														

Vendor Name> Location>           Profiled Plastic Line         Plastic Stop Line           SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F         Image: Substant Schedule G - Redondo Crest (25th Dr S)           Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters           Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Labor           Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign           Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting           Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing           Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole           Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil           Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	Amount 95 17 1 321 40 1 15 1 15 1 15 52 80 55 53 827 608 6 6 550 2	Unit LF LF LS HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY SY		gineer timate Total \$247.00 \$174.25 \$775,643.28 \$19,945.47 \$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00 \$2,000.00	ICON	Bid 1 Materials life, WA Total \$299.25 \$348.50 \$635,481.25 \$30,330.00 \$21,507.00 \$22,800.00	Bid Miles Resou Puyallup Price \$3.20 \$20.75 \$20.75	rces, LLC , WA Total \$304.00 \$352.75 <b>\$700,261.50</b>	Puget Paving & Lakewo Price \$20.00 \$21.50	d 3 Construction Inc bod, WA Total \$1,900.00 \$365.50 \$711,450.50	Bid Lakeside I Covingte Price \$3.50 \$22.00	Industries	Bid 5 Tucci and Sc Tacoma, ' Price \$3.25 \$21.50	ons Inc
Profiled Plastic Line         Plastic Stop Line         SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F         Schedule G - Redondo Crest (25th Dr S)         Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters         Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadsway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remova and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cernent Conc. Curb and Gutter	95 17 321 40 1 1 52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	LF LF LS HR HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$2.60 \$10.25 \$19,945.47 \$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$247.00 \$174.25 \$775,643.28 \$19,945.47 \$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,253.35 \$1,350.00	\$3.15 \$20.50 \$30,330.00 \$67.00 \$67.00	\$299.25 \$348.50 <b>\$635,481.25</b> \$30,330.00 \$21,507.00	\$3.20 \$20.75 \$29,500.00	\$304.00 \$352.75 <b>\$700,261.50</b>	\$20.00 \$21.50	\$1,900.00 \$365.50 <b>\$711,450.50</b>	\$3.50	\$332.50 \$374.00	\$3.25	
Plastic Stop Line         SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F         Schedule G - Redondo Crest (25th Dr S)         Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters         Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadside Xia Supervisor         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remova and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Repice Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	17 1 321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	LF LS HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$10.25 \$19,945.47 \$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$174.25 \$775,643.28 \$19,945.47 \$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$20.50 \$30,330.00 \$67.00 \$67.00	\$348.50 <b>\$635,481.25</b> \$30,330.00 \$21,507.00	\$20.75 \$29,500.00	\$352.75 <b>\$700,261.50</b>	\$21.50	\$365.50 <b>\$711,450.50</b>		\$374.00		\$308 75
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F           Schedule G - Redondo Crest (25th Dr S)           Mobilization           Flaggers and Spotters           Other Traffic Control Labor           Traffic Control Supervisor           Portable Changeable Message Sign           Roadside Cleanup           Sawcutting           Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk           Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul           Planing Bituminous Pavement           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           Remova and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete           Crack Sealing           Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar           Adjust Manhole           Property Restoration           Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil           Bark Mulch           Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1 321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 6 50	LS HR LS DAY FA LF LF SY LF CY	\$19,945.47 \$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$775,643.28 \$19,945.47 \$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$30,330.00 \$67.00 \$67.00	\$635,481.25 \$30,330.00 \$21,507.00	\$29,500.00	\$700,261.50		\$711,450.50	\$22.00		\$21.50	
Schedule G - Redondo Crest (25th Dr S)           Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters           Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor           Portable Changeable Message Sign         Readside Cleanup           Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk           Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Roadside Llaas 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete           Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar           Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration           Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch           Cernent Conc. Curb and Gutter         Cernent Conc.	321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 5 3827	HR HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$19,945.47 \$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$30,330.00 \$21,507.00		,				\$701,404.00		\$365.50
Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters         Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 E         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 5 3827	HR HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$21,507.00								\$764,411.75
Mobilization         Flaggers and Spotters         Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 E         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 5 3827	HR HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$21,507.00								
Flaggers and Spotters         Other Traffic Control Labor         Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadside Statuminous Pavement         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remova and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	321 40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 5 3827	HR HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$70.00 \$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$22,470.00 \$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$21,507.00								
Other Traffic Control Labor           Traffic Control Supervisor           Portable Changeable Message Sign           Roadside Cleanup           Sawcutting           Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk           Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Roadside Licas 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           Remova and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete           Crack Sealing           Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar           Adjust Manhole           Property Restoration           Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil           Bark Mulch           Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	40 1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	HR LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$69.50 \$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$2,780.00 \$2,523.35 \$1,350.00	\$67.00			\$29,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Traffic Control Supervisor         Portable Changeable Message Sign         Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadsway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1 15 1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 5 08	LS DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$2,523.35 \$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$2,523.35 \$1,350.00		¢0.000.00	\$62.50	\$20,062.50	\$65.00	\$20,865.00	\$75.00	\$24,075.00	\$65.50	\$21,025.50
Portable Changeable Message Sign           Roadside Cleanup           Sawcutting           Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk           Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter           Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul           Planing Bituminous Pavement           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22           Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete           Crack Sealing           Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar           Adjust Manhole           Property Restoration           Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil           Bark Mulch           Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	DAY FA LF SY LF CY	\$90.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,680.00	\$64.25	\$2,570.00	\$63.50	\$2,540.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.50	\$2,820.00
Roadside Cleanup         Sawcutting         Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadsub Common Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1 93 52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	FA LF SY LF CY	\$2,000.00 \$4.00 \$50.00			\$11,200.00	\$14,710.00	\$14,710.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Sawcutting Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul Planing Bituminous Pavement HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	LF SY LF CY	\$4.00 \$50.00	\$2.000.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk         Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	52 80 5 3827 608 6 50	SY LF CY	\$50.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Removal of Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter         Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul         Planing Bituminous Pavement         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	80 5 3827 608 6 50	LF CY		\$372.00	\$12.00	\$1,116.00	\$6.70	\$623.10	\$8.00	\$744.00	\$6.50	\$604.50	\$3.00	\$279.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul Planing Bituminous Pavement HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	5 3827 608 6 50	CY		\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$133.00	\$6,916.00	\$78.00	\$4,056.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	3827 608 6 50			\$2,640.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
HMA Člass 1/2" PG 58H-22         HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair         HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22         Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete         Crack Sealing         Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar         Adjust Manhole         Property Restoration         Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil         Bark Mulch         Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	608 6 50	SY	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	6 50		\$7.50	\$28,702.50	\$6.50	\$24,875.50	\$3.85	\$14,733.95	\$5.25	\$20,091.75	\$6.50	\$24,875.50	\$5.00	\$19,135.00
HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	50	TN	\$92.00	\$55,936.00	\$108.00	\$65,664.00	\$117.00	\$71,136.00	\$110.00	\$66,880.00	\$115.00	\$69,920.00	\$110.00	\$66,880.00
Remove and Replace HMA Speed Hump, Complete Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter		TN	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$218.00	\$1,308.00	\$462.00	\$2,772.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Crack Sealing Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cernent Conc. Curb and Gutter	2	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
Replace Existing Frame, Install City Provided Frame, Grate, ar Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter		EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
Adjust Manhole Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Property Restoration Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cernent Conc. Curb and Gutter	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	7	EA	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$835.00	\$5,845.00	\$880.00	\$6,160.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
Bark Mulch Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	10 5	SY	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$36.25	\$362.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	5 80	CY LF	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$85.50	\$427.50 \$3,960.00	\$150.00 \$49.75	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
Cement Conc. Pedestnan Curb	63		\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$49.50 \$35.00	\$3,960.00		\$3,980.00 \$2,236.50	\$30.00 \$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00 \$36.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	63	HUND	\$75.00 \$900.00	\$4,725.00 \$900.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$35.50 \$901.00	\$2,236.50 \$901.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00 \$935.00	\$36.00	\$2,268.00 \$950.00	\$55.00 \$925.00	\$3,465.00 \$925.00
Hydrant Marker, Type 2BB	3	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$693.00	\$141.75	\$901.00	\$901.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
Monument Record of Survey	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Monument Establishment	7	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Adjust Monument Case & Cover	7	EA	\$580.00	\$4,060.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	14	SY	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$99.00	\$1,386.00	\$109.40	\$1,531.60	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,541.50	\$7,624.50	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00
Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Painted Sparrow Bicycle Lane Symbol	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$157.50	\$2,362.50	\$159.00	\$2,385.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
Paint Line	2556	LF	\$2.00	\$5,112.00	\$2.00	\$5,112.00	\$1.91	\$4,881.96	\$2.00	\$5,112.00	\$2.00	\$5,112.00	\$2.00	\$5,112.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	538	LF	\$6.00	\$3,228.00	\$7.35	\$3,954.30	\$7.50	\$4,035.00	\$7.75	\$4,169.50	\$8.00	\$4,304.00	\$7.75	\$4,169.50
Plastic Stop Line	17	LF	\$10.25	\$174.25	\$20.50	\$348.50	\$20.75	\$352.75	\$21.50	\$365.50	\$22.00	\$374.00	\$21.50	\$365.50
Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$288.75	\$577.50	\$291.50	\$583.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE G				\$222,953.57		\$238,556.05		\$246,192.96		\$278,614.75		\$256,058.00		\$265,932.50
Schedule H - S 304th St (Pac Hwy to Miltary Rd S)														
Mobilization	1	LS	\$51,050.43	\$51,050.43	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
Flaggers and Spotters	707	HR	\$70.00	\$49,490.00	\$67.00	\$47,369.00	\$62.50	\$44,187.50	\$65.00	\$45,955.00	\$75.00	\$53,025.00	\$65.50	\$46,308.50
Other Traffic Control Labor	88	HR	\$69.50	\$6,116.00	\$67.00	\$5,896.00	\$64.25	\$5,654.00	\$63.50	\$5,588.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.50	\$6,204.00
Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$5,564.67	\$5,564.67	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	15	DAY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	470	TN	\$75.00	\$35,250.00	\$48.00	\$22,560.00	\$63.00	\$29,610.00	\$54.00	\$25,380.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	15516	SY	\$7.50	\$116,370.00	\$5.00	\$77,580.00	\$4.85	\$75,252.60	\$4.50	\$69,822.00	\$6.50	\$100,854.00	\$5.00	\$77,580.00
HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	1789	TN	\$92.00	\$164,588.00	\$96.00	\$171,744.00	\$94.00	\$168,166.00	\$105.00	\$187,845.00	\$115.00	\$205,735.00	\$110.00	\$196,790.00
HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	5	TN	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$107.00	\$535.00	\$541.00	\$2,705.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	50	TN	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Adjust Manhole	11	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$660.00	\$7,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$880.00	\$9,680.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00
Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser (City Provided ERG	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Adjust Catch Basin	17	EA	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$660.00	\$11,220.00	\$690.00	\$11,730.00	\$715.00	\$12,155.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00
Utility Adjustment	32	EA	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$660.00	\$21,120.00	\$933.00	\$29,856.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$525.00	\$16,800.00	\$925.00	\$29,600.00
Non-slip MMA Coating	31	SF	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$66.00	\$2,046.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$81.50	\$2,526.50
Bark Mulch	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$85.50	\$427.50	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
Property Restoration	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Mountable Curb	300		\$30.00 \$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$23.00	the second contract the second s		C 450 00	¢04.00		¢00 50	
Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 Hvdrant Marker, Type 2BB	1	HUND		\$900.00	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$901.00	\$0,900.00	\$20.50 \$935.00	\$6,150.00 \$935.00	\$21.00 \$950.00	\$6,300.00 \$950.00	\$20.50 \$925.00	\$6,150.00 \$925.00

2023 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJ RFB No. 23-003 PROJECT #125 BID OPENING DATE: February 24	523														
	Vendor Name> Location>		Engineer Estimate		ICON	Bid 1 ICON Materials Pacific, WA		Bid 2 Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Bid 3 Puget Paving & Construction Inc Lakewood, WA		Bid 4 Lakeside Industries Covington, WA		5 Sons Inc a, WA	
Item		Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
23 Monument Record of Survey		2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
24 Monument Establishment		5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
25 Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe		2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$224.00	\$448.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26 Adjust Monument Case & Cover		5	EA	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
27 Profiled Plastic Line		8000	LF	\$2.60	\$20,800.00	\$3.15	\$25,200.00	\$3.20	\$25,600.00	\$2.25	\$18,000.00	\$3.50	\$28,000.00	\$3.25	\$26,000.00
28 Plastic Edge Line		8000	LF	\$2.14	\$17,120.00	\$2.65	\$21,200.00	\$2.65	\$21,200.00	\$2.75	\$22,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.75	\$22,000.00
29 Plastic Stop Line		68	LF	\$10.25	\$697.00	\$20.50	\$1,394.00	\$20.75	\$1,411.00	\$21.50	\$1,462.00	\$22.00	\$1,496.00	\$21.50	\$1,462.00
30 Plastic Crosswalk Line		1076	LF	\$6.00	\$6,456.00	\$7.50	\$8,070.00	\$7.50	\$8,070.00	\$7.75	\$8,339.00	\$8.00	\$8,608.00	\$7.75	\$8,339.00
31 Painted Sharrow Bicycle Lane Symbol		28	EA	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$157.50	\$4,410.00	\$159.00	\$4,452.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00
32 Plastic Traffic Arrow		4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$303.00	\$1,212.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE H					\$572,702.10		\$538,746.50		\$549,546.70		\$562,453.00		\$608,018.00		\$609,902.00
TOTAL					\$3,702,046.04		\$3,421,941.50		\$3,625,035.16		\$3,737,373.73		\$3,777,749.50		\$3,986,610.75